REPORT NO. 01

KEY

000032187

000032186
000032189

. 000030015

0600030004
000030280

, 000030101
£ 000032190

000032191
000030374
000030412
000030316
000032192
000032193
000030128

000030566

000030560
000030123
000030194
000030746
000030726
000032195
000030747
000030403
000032196
000032198
000032199
000032200
000032201
000030748
000030471
000030453
000030757

000030488 -

000032202
000032203
000030028
000030142
000030359
000032204
000030751
000030449
000032205
000030752
000032206
000032207
000032208
000030115
000030659
000030221
000030472
000030754
000032210
000030011
000032211

GENERAL INDEX TO THE JOHN S.

NAME

SYKES OTHOPEDIC SERVICE (CHICAGO)
SYKES, EDWARD G. (PITTSBURGH)
TAFT, MR.

TAGGART, MRS. ROSS EDGAR

TAIT, HARRY F.

TATE, J.M. JR.

TATE, JOHN M. (SEWICKLEY)

TATE, JOHN M, (SEW ICKLEY;AMBRIDGE)
TAYLOR, GEORGE C, (NEW HARMONY, iN)
TAYLOR, GEORGE C. (NEW HARMONY, IND.)

TEED, CYRUS R.

TEED, DR. CYRUS R. :

TEMPLE, REP, HENRY W. (WASHINGTON, DC)
TEMPLETON, T.W. {HARRISBURG)

TENER, MRS. GEORGE (SEWICKLEY)

THACHER MAGNETIC SHIELD CO. (CHICAGO)
THATCHER'S MAGNETIC SHIELDS

THAW, MRS. WILLIAM (SEWICKLEY)

THEFT OF HISTORIC DOCUMENTS & ARTIFACTS
THEISS, PHILIP (COLUMBIANA, OH)

THIRD PARTY MOVEMENTS, H.L. SATTERLEE &
THOMAS, WILBUR K. (PHILADELPHIA)
THOMPSON & CO. (PITTSBURGH)

THOMPSON, W.H. SEWARD. (P|TTSBURGH)
THURMAN, LAWRENCE (OLD ECONOMY; AMBRIDGE)
TILTON, JOHN KENT (NYC)

TIMBERUAKE, J.C. (AMBRIDGE)

TONNEL IER, EMILIA A. (DECATUR, IN)
TONNELIER, MR, & MRS. PETER (FT. MYERS)
TORONTO MAYOR'S OFF I GE(TORONTO, CAN)
TOTTEN, PROF. C.A.L.

TOWNS, OHI0

TRANSCRIPT (GEO. RAPP TO SAM. WORCESTER)
TRANSPORTATION, HISTORY OF

TREASURY DEPT., CHICAGO

TRUMAN, MARGARET (WASHINGTON, DC)
TRUMAN, PRES. HARRY S,

TRYON, LOUISA R.

TRYON, LOUISA R. (NJ)

TURK, GEORGE (NYC)

TURNER, D.B. (PORT TAMPA, FL)

TURNER, EDWARD R, (BUTLER CO.)

TWIGG, VIRGINIA (WASHINGTON, DC)

TYNG, HALL & CO. (PEORIA, IL)

UBOIS, JOSEPHINE (AMBRIDGE)

UHLE, THELMA A. (PITTSBURGH)

UHLHORN, LOTTE OBER (BAIERN, GER)
UMBSTATTER, MRS. J.E. (EDGEWORTH)

UNION LINE, PENNSYLVANIA RAILROAD'S
UNITED TRACTION CO.

UTHOP IAS, AMERICAN

VALERIUS, N.P. (CHICAGO, iL)

VALLEY REALTY CO. (AMBRIDGE)

VAN HORN, MRS. HATTIE STOFFEL

VAN KLECK, MRS, CHESTER M. (SEWICKLEY)

NAME LIST --
DUSS COLLECTION 1882-1951.

ISA730
BULK DATE

1950
1943-145
UNDATED
1941
UNDATED
1930
1922-30
1929-39
1914-21
1914
1891-92

1891

1921-23
1919-21
1930
1910
1910/4/19
1930

1946
1906
1912
1943-15
1911
1856-1914
UNDATED
1950
1924
1934-50
193450
1907
1896
1930
1822
1916
1950
1945
1945
1912-13
1907-13
1929-32
1906
1952
1937-47
1913
1945

© 1948

1948
1930
1911-13
1901
UNDATED
1907
1920-44
1943
1937

PACK UNIT

C0006
C0006
C0007
C0001
C0001
c0o002
C0001
co007
C0007
C0003
coooy
€0002
C0007
c0007
C0001
C0001
C0001
C0001
C0002
C0001
C0001
C0007
C0001
cooou
C0007
C0007
€0007
C0007
C0007
C0001

.€C0001

C0001
C0001
C0001
cooo7
C0007
C0001
C0001
C0003
C0o007
C0001
C0001
C0007
C0001
C0007
C0007
c0007
C0001
C0001
C0002
C0001
C0001
C0007
C0001
cooo7

LOCATION

FO091
FO090
F0001
F0005
FO005
F0022
FO013
F0002
FO003
F0022
F0002
FO008
FOOOL
FO005
FO013
FO0O01
F0001
F0013
F0003

" F0018

FOO016
F0006
F0018
F0002
FO007
FO008
F0009
FO010
FOO11
FO018
FOO11
FO012
FO018
F0009
FO012
FO013
FO005
FO017
FO010
Foot1y

- FOO18

F0008
FO015
FO018
F0016
FO017
F0018
FO013
F0013
F0009
FOO011
FOO18
F0020
FO005
F0021
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KEY

000030127
000030022
000030235
000032212
000032213
000032214
000030116
000030006
000032215
000032217
000032218
000030039
000030755
000032219
000030122
000030756
000032220
000030409
000030724
000030405
000030441
000032221
000030321
000030156
000030138
000032222
000030440
000032223
000032224
000032225
000032226
000030451
000032227
000030761
000032228
000030526
000030764
000030765
000032230

.000030519

000030762
000030296
000030766
000030214
000030767
000032231
000032232
000032233
000032234
000030166
000032235
000032236
000030111
000032237
000032238

i
{
|
{
I

1

NAME LIST -- 'ISA730

NAME

VAN KLUCK, MRS, CHESTER M. (SEWICKLEY)

VAN METER, J.R..

VEITH, REV. LORAN W."

VEITH, REV. LORAN W. (HARMONY)

VOGT, CATHERINE (NEW SYMRNA, FL)

VOLKWE IN BROTHERS (P ITTSBURGH)

VOORHIS, MRS. H.N. (SEWICKLEY)

VREELAND, ESTHER F.

VREELAND, ESTHER F. (CINCINNATI, OH)

VREELAND, FRANCIS M. (GREENCASTLE, IN)

WAGNER, K. RUDOLF (AMBRIDGE)

WALKER, CLARA RYE

WALKER, J.E. (AVOCA, NY) ,

WALKER, JR., HAY (EDGEWORTH)

WALKER, MRS. WILLIAM (SHIELDS)

WALLACE, GILMORE & CO. (OSWEGO, NY)

WALTHALL , REV. W. SHELBY(NEW SMYRNA, FL)

WARD, GEORGE E.(ECONOMY)

WARD, HAYDEN & SATTERLEE (NYC)

WARREN COUNTY

WASHINGTON, MAJ. GEORGE

WASLEY, JR., W.C. (EAST LIVERPOOL, OH)

WATSON, DAVID T. (PITTSBURGH)

WATSON, DAVID THOMPSON (HIST. SKETCH)

WATSON, .HON. D.T.

WATTS, IRMA A. {HARRISBURG)

WAYNE, GEN. ANTHONY

WEAVER, CHAUNCY A. (DESMOINES, 1A)

WEBB, H.E. (AMBRIDGE) ,

WEBER, FRANK A. (BEAVER FALLS)

WEIKLE, C.E. (PROSPECT)

WE INLAND, REV. JOSEPH E.

WELLER, IDA GEER (BEAVER)

WELLS, F.M. (PINE CITY, MN)

WELLS, KATHERINE A. (WHEATON, IL)

WERNER & TRUDELL (AMBR IDGE)

WERNER, CHARLES (ZOAR, OH)

WERNER, LOUISE (ZOAR, OH)

WERNER, WILLIAM (AMBRIDGE)

WERNER, WILLIAM J. (ECONOMY)

WERNER, WILLIAM J. {ECONOMY)

WEST, THE OLD :

WESTERN GRAIN PRODUCTS CO, (MILWAUKEE)

WESTERN PENNSYLVANIA EXPOSITION SOCIETY

WESTLING, H.R. (WASHBURN, WI)

WICKERSHAM, M.S. (PITTSBURGH)

WIEBLER, L.M. (KANSAS CITY, MO)

WIEGAND, FRED G. (SAVANNAH, GA)
LHELM, C.M. (HARRISBURG)

LL, CODICILTO JOHN S. DUSS'S

LLTAMS, MARSHALL (PITTSBURGH)

LLIAMS, W. WARD (PITTSBURGH)

LLOCK, LUCY (SEWICKLEY)

LSON, "HENRY H. (BEAVER)

L

Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wl
WILSON, HOWARD A. (GALESBURG, IL)

GENERAL INDEX TO THE JOHN S, DUSS COLLECTION; 188

i

2-1951.
BULK DATE

1930
19441
1944
190L-15
1945
1929
1930
1945
1945-50
1942
1924
1943
1912
1944
1930
1907
1945
1892
1912
UNDATED
1753
1929
1864-1916
1930
1900
1927-33
1795
1944-45
1948
1931
1930
1930
1937
1908
1934
1907
1914
1913
UNDATED

1905-14

PACK UNIT

C0001
C0001
C0002
C0007
C0007
C0007
C0001
C0001
C0007
C0o007
€0007
C0001
C0001
C0007
€0001
C0001
C0007
cooou
C0001
coook
C0001
C0007
C0002
C0001
€0001
cooo7
C0001
C00G7Y
cooov
C0007
C0007
C0001
C0007
C0001
€0007
C0001
C0001
C0001
C0007
C0001
C0001
C0001
C0001
C0002
C0001
cQoo07
C0007
C0007
C0007
C0001
C0007
C0007
C0001
C0007
cooov

LOCATION

FO013
F0005
F0019
Fo022
F0023
Fo024
F0013
F0005
F0025
F0026
F0O027
FO0O05
FO018
F0028
FO013
FO018
F0029
FOOOL
FO016
F0002
F0008
FO030
FOO11
FO018
FO017
F0031
FO008
F0032
FO033
Foo3y
FO035
FO012
F0036
FO018
FO037
FOQ0O01
FO018
F0018
F0037
FO000
FO018
FOO031
FO018
FO007
FO018
F0O038
FO039
FoOOoL40
FOO41
F0019
Fooh2
FOO43
FO013
Foouu
FOOu45
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KEY

000032240
000032239
000032241
000032242
000032243
000032244
000030426

000030267 -

000030230
000030769
000030119
000032245
000030202
000032246
000030112
000032247
000030770
000032248
000030505
000030539
000030360
000032249
000032250
000030380
000030381
000032251
000032252

GENERAL

NAME LIST --

NAME

WILSON, J. SHARP (AMBRIDGE)
WILSON, JOHN H. (BUTLER)

WIRELESS ELECTRIC CO., (PITTSBURGH)
WISE, JOHN LAING (BUTLER)

WOLFE, CLARENCE P. (NEW HARMONY, IN)
WOLFE, RUTH P. (NEW HARMONY, iN)

WOMEN IN THE HARMONY SOCIETY

WOMEN, '"RAPPITE"

WOMEN, ROLE OF IN MUSIC

WOODS, E.A. (PITTSBURGH)

WOODS, GERTRUDE M, (SEWICKLEY)
WORKINGMENS INSTITUTE (NEW HARMONY, IN)
WORKS PROGRESS ADMINISTRATION

. WRIGHT, BRANDON (BEAVER FALLS)

WRIGHT, G.K. (SEWICKLEY)

WRIGHT, ROSS PIER (ERIE)

WR IGHTSON, SYDNEY LLOYD (WASHINGTON, DC)
WUYCIK, WALTER (AMBRIDGE)

WYALUS ING

YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION (NYC)
YOUNG, JUDGE JAMES S,

ZIMMERMAN, ARTHUR (CINCINNATI, OH)
ZIMMERMAN, OTTO & SON (CINCINNATI, OH)
ZOAR SOCIETY (TUSCRAWAS CO., OHIO)
ZOAR SOCIETY, HISTORY OF

ZUNDEL, GEORGE L. (STATE COLLEGE)
ZWAYER, SARAH D. (2, CA)

INDEX TO THE JOHN S, DUSS COLLECTION

188

ISA730
2-1951.
BULK DATE

1921
1943-41
1921
1944
19214-39
1941-50
UNDATED
UNDATED
UNDATED
1906
1930
1944
1936
1930
1930
1944
1907

1948
UNDATED
1907

1912

1935
1929-35
1817-1898
1817-1898
1928-48
1944

PACK UNIT

C0007
C0007
C0007
C0007
c0007
€0007
€C0001
C0002
cogoo2
€0001
C0001
C0007
€0002
C0007
C0001
C0007
C0001
C0007
C0001
C0001
C0003
€0007
C0007
C0003
€0003
C0007
C0o007

LOCATION

Foou?v
Foo46
FOOL48
FOOo49
F0050
FO051
F0O005
F0021
F0018
F0018
FO013
F0052
F0006
F0O053
F0O013
FO054
FO018
FO055
F0009
FOO0O01
F0010
FO056
FO057
Foo24
Foo24
FOO058
F0059
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REPORT NO. 01

KEY

000030237
000030240
000030248
000030144
000030185
000030246
000030181
0600030241
000030282
000030183
000030220
000030226
000030238
000030075
000030180
000030239
000030247
000030281
000030253
000030242
000030184
000030074
000030249
000030061
000030182
000030252
000029988
000030179
000030087
000030245
000030250
000030131
000029987
000029989
000030177
000030060
000030085
- 000030088
000030259
000030086
000030055
000030186
000030091
000030125
000030271
000030255
000029990
000030244
000030243
000030171
000030169
000030174
000030159
000030164
000030069

NAME

INDEX TO THE GENERAL FILE, 1883-1950
NAME

"BEGRABNISS LIED"

"BLESSINGS OF PRAYER"

"CHILDREN OF FRIENDSHIP"

"GEORGE RAPP & HIS ASSOCIATES"
"GEORGE RAPP DISCOVERS THE WABASHY
"HARMONI|E DU BRUDERSTADT"
"HARPER'S WEEKLY"

"HOUR OF PRAYER"

" JACOB HENRIC"

" JUDGE"™

"KENNYWOOD PARK JOURNAL"

"KRUG PARK PROGRAM"

"MASS IN HONOR OF ST. VERONICA"
"MT. MARIN" HISTORIC DRAMA

"MUS ICAL COURIER"

"MY JOURNEY HOME"

"OH COME ALL YE FAITHFUL"

YOLD ECONOMY LETTERSY

"SPARKL ING AND BRIGHT"

"THE AUTHOR'S BIRTH DAY SOLILOQUY"
"THE BULLETIN INDEX"

“THE DAILY OBSERVER™ .
"THE DYING VOLUNTEER™

"THE HARMONIE COLL. OF COMPOSITIONS"

"THE LATE GEORGE RAPP & THE HARMONI|STS"

YTHE MIGHT WITH THE RIGHT"

"THE OMAHA EXCELSIOR™

"THE PRESBYTERIAN"

"TOWN TALK" (HARMONY IND.)

"WORDS TO TRIO"

"YES, | WOULD THE WAR WERE OVER"
ACTS, LEGISLATIVE

ADDRESS BOOK

ADVERTISEMENTS, NEWSPAPER

ALNIH, R.D.

AMBRIDGE PA.

ANN | VERSARY (ECONOMY PA. CENTENNIAL)
ANNIVERSARY (HARMONY, IND,)
ANNIVERSARY (110TH OF HARMONY, PA.)
ANNIVERSARY (125TH OF ECONOMY, PA.)
ARNDT, KARL J.R.

ARNDT, KARL J.R.

ASSESSMENT REPORT, OLD ECONOMY
ATWOOD, MRS. H.M.. (LEETSDALE)

BAND URNIFORMS .
BAND, KIBLER (EVANSVILLE, IND.)
BANDS, MUSiCAL

BATES, BETSEY

BATES, ISSACHAR

BAUDER, ELMER (AMBRIDGE)

BAUDER, JOHN C. (AMBRIDGE)

BEAVER COUNTY '

BEAVER COUNTY LAND CO,

BEAVER COUNTY LAND CO.
BIDELSPACHER, CHARLES F.

LIST --

ISA730

JOHN S. DUSS RECORDS.

BULK DATE

1890
UNDATED
UNDATED
1914
1943
UNDATED
1904
UNDATED
1922
1894
1901
1907
1929
1924
1917/6/21
UNDATED
UNDATED
1930
UNDATED
UNDATED
1935/10/3
1824
UNDATED
1924
UNDATED
UNDATED
1907
1940/5/30
1938
UNDATED
UNDATED
1947
CA1930S
1907
1896
1924
1924
1938
1915
1949
1942-43
1943

CA1920-30

PACK UNIT

C0002
. €0002
C0002
C0001
€0002
€0002
C0002
€0002
C0001
€0002
€0002
C0002
C0002
C0001
C0002
C0002
€0002
C0002
€0002
c0002
c0002
C0001
€0002
C0001
€0002
C0002
C0001
C0002
C0001
C0002
C0002
C0001
C0001
C0001
C0002
C0001
C0001
C0001
€0002
C0001
Gooot -
€0002
C0001
C0001
C0002
€0002
C0001
C0002
C0002
C0001
C0001
C0001
G0001
C0001
C0001

LOCATION

F0020
F0020
F0020
FO017
F0002
F0020
F0002
F0020
FO013
F0002
F0000
FO012
F0020
F0008
F0002
F0020
F0020
F0022
F0020
F0020
F0002
FO008
F0020
F0007
F0002
F0020
Fooou
F0002
F0012
F0020
F0020
FO015
FO003
Fooou
F0O002
FO007
F0008
FO012
F0021
FO010
FO006
FO002
FO013
FO013
F0022
F0020
Foo0L
F0020
F0020
FG019
F0019
F0019
F0013
FO019
F0008
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REPORT

NO. 01
KEY

000030103
000030155
000029998
000030068
000030054
000030043
000030040
000030081
000030135
000030064
000030284
000030157
000030012
000030010
000030037
000030097
000030083
000030095

"000030129

000030042
000030228
000030118
000030205
000030272
000030160
000030089

.000030256

000030080
000030143
000030098
000030108
000030262
000030153
000030218

000030149.

000030207
000030134
000030140
000030270
000030209
000030229
000030208
000029999
000030049
000030073
000030020

- 000030106

000029983
000030152
000030009
000030062
000030176
000030165
000030079
000030082

NAME LIST --
JOHN S. DUSS RECORDS.

INDEX TO THE GENERAL FILE, 1883-1950
NAME

BILQUIST, THORSTEN E.
BIOGRAPHIES _

BIRT, MRS. ELEANOR

BLOOMING GROVE, PA.

BOOK REVIEWS

BOSS, MARGARET R.

BOURNE, J.E.

BREITENSTEIN, CHARLOTTE

BRIEFS, HARMONY SOCIETY LEGAL
BROADCAST, RADIO (KDKA, PITTSBURGH)
BROOKS, J. TWING

BROOKS, JOSHUA TWING (HIST. SKETCH)
BROWN, MRS. KATIE KNOEDLER

BRUFF, STELLA RAY

BRUFF, STELLA RAY

BUILDINGS, PRESERVATION OF HISTORICAL
BY-LAWS (ECONOMY OLD T!MERS)

BY-LAWS (HARMONY SOCIETY HIST. ASSOC.)
BY-LAWS (HIST. SOCIETY OF WESTERN PA.)
CALDWELL, SARA D.

CALL IGRAPHY, HARMONY FEST

CAMPBELL, WILSON A. (SEWICKLEY)
CARVINGS, PENNSYLVANIA INDIAN
CATALOGUES, BAND UNIFORM

CEMTERY, ECONOMY (CHAIN OF TITLE)
CENTENNTAL CELEBRATION (HARMONY, IND.)
CENTENNIAL CELEBRATION (HARMONY, IND.)
CENTENNIAL CELEBRATION (OLD ECONOMY)
CERTIFICATE OF COPYRIGHT REGISTRATION
CERTIF ICATES

CHRISTY, BAYARD H. (SEWICKLEY)

CLOCK, HARMONY, PA.

COMMONWEALTH TRUST CO. (PITTSBURGH)
CONCERTS, MUSIC

CONTINENTAL TRUST CO. (WASHINGTON, DC)
COOL IDGE, PRES. CALVIN

COURT CASES, HARMONY SOCIETY

COURT CASES, SCHWARTZ VS. DUSS

COXEY, GEN.  JACOB SECHLER

COXEY!sS ARMY

CREESE, M.P.(SECT., DUSS BAND)
CURRENCY ISSUES, U.sS.

DAVIDSON 11, ADDISON

DAVIDSON, ADDISON

DIARY OF HEINRICH JUNG

DICKENS, MRS. ALICE PEARL VAN METER
DICKSON, CHARLES A,

DICKSON, CHARLES A. (BEAVER CO.)
DICKSON, CHARLES A. (PITTSBURGH)
DICKSON, DONALD

DONEHOO, GEORGE P.

DUSS (JOHN & SUSIE) MEMORIAL COLLECTION
DUSS|E SUSIE C. (ECONOMY)

ECONOMY CENTENNIAL COMMITTEE

ECONOMY OLD TIMERS

ISA730
BULK DATE

1922
1930
1949
1924
1942-43
1943
1944
1924
1893-30
1924
1922
1930
1944
1943
1943
1919-30
UNDATED
1919,1923
1920
1943
UNDATED
1930
1936
UNDATED
1905-214
1938
1938
1924
1914
1919-20
1930
1938
1927
19008

1916

1929
1893~30
1900
1929
1929
UNDATED
1929
1947
1943
1824
1944
1922
1933-38
1927

“1946

1924

1943

1905-27
1923
1935-49

PACK UNIT

C0001
Co0001
C0001

C0001 - -

€0001
C0001
C0001
C0001
C0001
C0001
C0001
C0001
C0001
C0001
C0001
C0001
C0001
C0001
C0001
C0001
C0002
C0001
€0002
c0002
C0001
C0001
C0002
C0001
C0001
C0001
C0001
C0002.
C0001
€0002
C0001
€0002
C0001
C0001
C0002
c0002
C0002
€0002
C0001
C0001
C0001
C0001
C0001
€0001
C0001
€0001
C0001
C0001
C0001
C0001
C0001

LOCATION

FO013
FO018
F0005
F0008
FO006
F0005
F0005
F0009
F0000
F0O008
FO013
F0018
F0005
F0005
F0005
FO013
FO010
FO013
FOO14
F0O005
F0016
FOO13
FO006
F0022
F0013
FO012
F0021
FO008
FOO17
FOQ13
F0013
F0021
FO018
F0000
FO018
F0006
F0000
FOO17.
- FO006
FO006
F0018
F0006
FO0O05
FO005 |
F0008
F0005
FO013
FO001
FO018
F0005
'FO008
F0019
FO000
FO008
F0010
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KEY
000030036
000030146
000030008
000030234
000030141
000030203
000030137
000030024
000030003
000030161
000030032
000030276
000030133
000030029
000029995
000030018
000030162
000030216
000030121
000030213
0000306090
000030030
000030258
000030092
000030145
000030279
000030260
000030044
000030236
000030251
000030023
000030100
000029993
000030283
000030158
000030150
000029997
000030094
000030130
000030057
000030058
000030261
000030027
000030211
000030204
000029992
000030021
000030070
000032168
‘000032169
000030219
000030047
000030254
000030013
000030002

NAME L1ST --

INDEX TO THE GENERAL FIiLE, 1883-1950 JOHN S, DUSS RECORDS,
NAME

ERLANDER, JOHN -

ESCHEAT PROCESS (VS. HARMONY SOCIETY)
ETTER, MAJOR LEWIS E.

EULOGY, JOHN FREDERICK KNOEDLER'S
EVERITT, ADA J,

FEDERAL WRITER'S PROJECT (GUIDE SERIES)
FETTERMAN, JUDGE

FLEMING, CHARLES G.

FORD, MRS. LYDIA BEICHLING

FORT PITT IMPROVEMENT CO.
FRANKLIN, MRS. CHARLES H.

FRENCH POINT, PA,

GARDENS, OLD EGONOMY

GARTNER, DONALD

GNOKY, ALBERT

GOODRICH, SAMUEL E.

GRAVE YARD, ECONOMY

GUENTHER, PROF. K.F.W. (PITTSBURGH)
GUTHRIE, MRS. TRACY W. (SEWICKLEY)
HARMONIE FEST, PROGRAM FOR
HARMONY CI1VIC COMMITTEE

HARMONY COMMUNITY GLUB (HARMONY)
HARMONY SOCIETY

HARMONY SOCIETY HISTORICAL ASSOCIATION
HARMONY SOCIETY, DISSOLUTION OF
HARMONY, IND.

HARMONY, PA.

HASELEY, REV. L.L.

HASELEY, REV. L.L.

HAWTHORNE, AL ICE

HAYNES,; MRS. JESSIE M. (REEDS FERRY, NH)
HAYS, GILBERT A. (SEWICKLEY)
HENRICHS, HENRY

HENRICI, JACOB

HICE, JUDGE HENRY (HIST. SKETCH)
HICE, RICHARD R. (BEAVER)

HILL, EARNEST

HISTORIC SITES (OLD ECONOMY)
HISTORICAL SOCIETY OF WESTERN PA.
HISTORY OF ECONOMY, PA.

HISTORY, ECONOMY, PA.

HOLSTEIN, MR._____ (HARMONY)

HOOD, SAMUEL

HOOVER, HERBERT

INDIANS, PENNSYLVANIA
INSCRIPTIONS, BOOK

JESSEN, MARIE M.

JUNG, HEINRICH

KDKA RADIO STATION (PITTSBURGH)
KDKA RADIO STATION (PITTSBURGH)
KENNYWOOD PARK (BIRDS-EYE VIEW)
KERR, RAY

KIBLER BAND (EVANSVILLE, IN)
KNOEDLER, CHRISTIAN ("SHAN")
KNOEDLER, CHRISTIANA

ISA730
BULK DATE

1944
1910-16
1944
1936/1/21
1912-13
1936
CA1893
1945
1943
1924
1943
UNDATED
UNDATED
1944

1884/2/15
1938
1944 -
1804~1905
1917-39
1905

"UNDATED

1920
1824-1924
1824-1924
1938

1945

1929

1936
1943-49
UNDATED
1824

1938

1924
1901/6/9

_UNDATED

1939
1941
1943

PACK UNIT

€0001
C0001
€0001
€0002
c0001
€0002
c0001
€0001
€0001
.C0001
€0001
€0002
c0001
€0001
€0001
€0001
G0001
£0002
C0001
€0002
€0001
C0001
€0002
c0001
c0001
c0002
c0002
c0001
€0002
€0002
C0001
€0001
C0001
€0001
C0001
c0001
C0001
c0001
c0001
C0001
c0001
c0002
c0001
£0002
£0002
c0001
C0001
€0001
€0002
€0001
c0002
c0001
c0002
€0001
c0001

LOCATION

£0005
FO018
F0005
F0019
FOG17
F0006
FOO17
F0005
FO005
F0O013
F0005
F0022
FO016
F0005
- FO005
FO005
FO013
FO007
F0013
FO000
FOO12
FO005
‘F0021
FO013
FO017
F0022
F0021
F0005
FO019
F0020
FO005
F0013
FO005
FO013
F0018
FO018
FO005
F0013
FOO T4
F0O007
F0007
F0021
F0005
F0006
FO006
FO005
FO005 .
F0008
F0021
FO008
FO008
FO005
F0020
FO005
F0005
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REPORT NO. 01

KEY

000030102
000030233
000030017
000029991
000029984
000030178
000030167
000030206
000030035
000030034
000030151
000030099
000030050
000030273
000030265
000030053
000030113
000030124
000029994

. 000030168

000030173
000030132
000030275
000030014
000029996
000030163
000030041
000030104
000030025
000030000
000030045
000030270
000030001
000030266
000030148
000030147
000030223
000030051
000030038
000030120
000030189
000030078
000030217
000030212
000030105
000030278
000030188
000030175
000030190
000030196
000030126
000030225
000030222
000030076
000030077

NAME LIST -- ISA730

INDEX TO THE GENERAL FILE, 1883-1950
NAME

KNOEDLER, FREDER!CK

KNOEDLER, JOHN FREDERICK

KNUDSON, MRS. ELISE NAGLE

KRUG PARK, NEB,

LAND DEVELOPMENT (BEAVER CO.)

LAND SALES, ECONOMY

LAUGHNER OIL & GAS CoO.

LEE, THOMAS B. (KANSAS CITY, MO)
LENTZ FAMILY, JONATHAN

LENTZ, J. HOWARD ,

LIBERTY LAND CO, (PITTSBURGH)

L I|EBERMANN, EARL

LIEBERMANN, MAX F.

LILLEY & CO., THE M.C. (COLUMUS, OH)
LOVE FEAST, OLD ECONOMY

LOVE, JANE A.

LOWNIE, A.L. (SEWICKLEY)

LUCCI, WINIFRED N. (SHIELDS)
MALONE, MRS. FRANK

MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & HEAT CO.

MAP (SECTION OF BEAVER CO.)

MAP OF GARDENS & GROUNDS (OLD ECONOMY)
MAP, ECONOMY PLAN OF FRENCH POINT
MAY, MRS, ERNESTINE OTT

MCCABE, GRACE L.

MCCLOSKEY, THOMAS D. (BEAVER)
MCCONNEL, HON. WILLIAM A,

MCCREADY, ROBERT T.M. (EDGWORTH)
MCCULLOUGH, ROBERT L.

MCGEORGE, FRANK

MCK INNEY, REV. W.W. ,

MEDICAL TREATMENTS, DR. ROPE'S
MELLOTT, DR. A.R.

MEMOR 1AL DAY PROGRAM, AMBRIDGE, PA.
MERTENS , FREDERICK (WASHINGTON, DC)
MERTENS' SONS, F. (CUMBERLAND, MD)
METROPOL ITAN OPERA HOUSE (NY)
MILLER, WILBUR G.

MILLER, WILLIAM J.B.

MILLIGAN, MRS. MARGUERITE (SEWICKLEY)
MIMEOGRAPHS

MINUTES (EGONOMY CENTENN{AL COMMITTEE)

MUS IC/SONGS, TITLES OF

MUS ICAL PROGRAMS

NEVIN, FRANKLIN T. (SEWICKLEY)
NEW HARMONY, HISTORIC
NEWSPAPER CL IPP INGS

OIL & GAS DISTRIBUTION

OLD ECONOMY ADVISORY BOARD

OLD ECONOMY ALL IANGE

OLIVER, MRS. JAMES B. (SHIELDS)
OPERA HOUSES (NY)

OUTINGS, EMPLOYEE

PAGEANT, HISTORIC

PAGEANT, HISTORIC (OLD ECONOMY)

BULK DATE

1922
1936/1/21
UNDATED
1907
1933-38
1893
19148-149
1929
1943
1943
1927
1965/10/1
UNDATED
UNDATED
1947
1948
1930
1930
1948
1948-49
1948-149
UNDATED
UNDATED
1941
1949
1939
UNDATED
1922-30
1945
UNDATED
1943
UNDATED
UNDATED
1948
1916
1916
1901-02
1943
1943
1930
19408
1923
1883-1950
1883-1950
1922-30
UNDATED
1893-1930
19148-49
1944-19
1928
1930

.1901~02

1901
1924
1924

JOHN §. DUSS RECORDS.

PACK UNIT

c0001
€0002
€0001
€O001
C0001
€0002
€0001
€0002
C0001
c0001
€0001
10010
€000
€0002
c0002
C0001
€0001
C0001
C0001
C0001
c0001
C0001
€0002
c0001
€0001
c0001
C0001
€0001
C0001
C0001
C0001
€0002
C0001
c0002
c0001
C0001
c0002
€0001
c0001
€0001
c0002
C0001
€0002
€0002
c0001
C0002
€0002
c0001
€0002
€0002
c0001
€0002
€0002
C0001
c0001

LOCAT I ON

FO013
FO019
FO005
FOO0O0L
FO001
F0002
FO019
F0006
FO005
FO005
£0018
FO013
F0005
F0022
F0021
F0O005
FO013
F0013
FO005
FO019
FO019
FO016
F0022
FO005
FO005
F0019
FO005
FO013
F0005
FO005
FO005
F0022
FO005
F0021
FO018
FO018
FOO011
FO005
FO005
FO013
F0003
F0008
F0000
FO000
FO013
F0022
F0O002
FO019
FOG003
FOOO4
FO013
FOO011
FO009
FO0O08
F0008
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REPORT NO. 01

KEY

000030033
000030026
000030172
000029986
000030199
000030096
000030198
000030197
000030187
000030215
000030109
000030093
000030195
000030201
000030059
000030084
000030231
000029985
000030263
000030065
000030227
000030268
000030110
000030277
000030274
000030200
000030193
000030016
000030052
000030114
000030031
000030046
000030264
000030007
000030019
000030224
000030136
000030139
000030232
000030005
000030269
000030154
000030107
000030117
000030056
000030063
000030257
000030072
000030048
000030192
000030191

000030170

000030071
000030015
000030004

JINDEX TO THE GENERAL FILE, 1883-1950
NAME

PARRY, FLORENCE FISHER(PITTSBURGH)
PEARCE, DR. MCLEOD M.

PECK, IRVING K. (PITTSBURGH)
PENNSYLVANIA BOOK SERVICE

PENNSYLVANIA HISTORICAL & MUSEUM COMM;

PENNSYLVANIA HISTORICAL COMMISSION
PENNSYLVANIA HISTORICAL COMMISSION
PENNSYLVANIA POST-WAR PLANNING COMM,
PERIODICALS

PITTSBURGH BAND, THE GREATER
PONTEFRACT, MRS, ELIZABETH (SHIELDS})"

PRESERVATION OF HISTORIC SITES (ECONOMY)

PRESERVATION OF OLD ECONOMY
PRESS RELEASES

PRINTING, HARMONY SOGIETY
PROGRAMS, ECONOMY OLD TIMERS MEETING
PUBLIC RELATIONS, JOHN S. DUSS &
PUBL ICATION INDUSTRY, BOOK

RAD1O BRAODCAST (KDKA PITTSBURGH)
RADI0 BROADCAST (KDKA, PITTSBURGH)
RAPP (GEORGE) DAY

RAPP, GERTRUDE

REA, MRS. HENRY R. (SEWICKLEY)
REAL ESTATE BUSINESS

REAL ESTATE TRUST CO OF PITTSBURGH
RESOLUTIONS (PHMC)

RESTORATION WORK AT OLD ECONOMY
RIDDLE, MISS DIANTHA W.

ROBERTS, MRS. CARRIE L.J.
ROBINSONGS, A.C. (SEWICKLEY)
ROSEBERG, MARGUERITE

ROSEBERG, MARGUER ITE

ROTARY CLUB, AMBRIDGE, PA.

ROTH, WILL1AM BERNARD

RYE, CHARLES

SAINT NICHOLAS, THE (NY)

SCHOYER, HON. (LAWYER)
SCHWARTZ, CHRISTIAN

SERMONS

SHATTUCK, A.V. (WHEELERVILLE)
SILK MAKING, HARMONY SOCIETY
SKETCHES, BIOGRAPH|CAL

SLACK, JOHN C. (EDGEWORTH)
SNYDER, MRS. WILLIAM (SEWICKLEY)
SOUVENIR PROGRAMS

SPEECHES

SPEECHES

STEAMBOAT PLOUGHBOAT

STOTZ, CHARLES M,

STOTZ, CHARLES M.

STOTZ, EDWARD

STUART, JAMES L. (PITTSBURGH)
SWAGER, CAPT. (STEAMBOAT PLOUGHBOAT)
TAGGART, MRS. ROSS EDGAR

TAIT, HARRY F.

JOH

NAME LIST -- ISA730

N §. DUSS RECORDS.

BULK DATE

UNDATED
1945

19438
1943-48
1947

1919

1929
UNDATED
1894-1943
1898

1930
1917-30
1928
1929,1936
18214-1924
1935-37
CA1900S
1943-48
1938

1924
1914/6/6
UNDATED
1930
UNDATED
UNDATED
1947
1944-49
1944

1948

1930

“ UNDATED

1943
1945
1944
1944
1902
CA1893
1900
1936, 1944
1945
UNDATED
1930
1930
1930
1924
1924
1914-48
1824
1943
1946
1949
1948
1824
1944
UNDATED

PACK UNIT

C0001
C0001
C0001
C0001
€0002
C0001
€0002
€0002
€0002
C0002
C0001
C0001
€0002
€0002
C0001
C0001
€0002
C0001
C0002
C0001
€0002
€0002
C0001
€0002
€0002
€0002
€0002
C0001
C0001
C0001
C0001
€0001
€0002
C0001
C0001

€0002
€0001
C0001
€0002
C0001
C0002
C0001
C0001
C0001
C0001
C0001
€0002
C0001
C0001
€0002
€0002
C0001
C0001
C0001
€0001

LOCATION

F0005
FO005
FO019
F0002
FO005
FO013
FO005
FO005
F0002
FO0O7
FO013
FO013
FoooL
FO006
FO007
FO010
F0018
F0002
F0021
F0O008
FO013
Fo021
F0013
Fo022
. Fop22
F0O005
FO003
FO005
F0005
FO013
F0005
FO005
Fo021
FO005
FO005
FOO11
FO017
FOO017
FO019
F0O005
F0021
FO018
FO013
FO013
F0007
F0008
F0021
F0O008
FO005
F0003
FO003
FO019
FO008
FO005
FO005
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\\/

KEY

000030280
000030101
000030128
000030123
000030194
000030028
000030142
000030115
000030221
000030011
000030127
000030022
000030235
000030116
000030006
000030039
000030122
000030156
000030138
000030214
000030166
000030111
000030267
000030230
000030119
000030202
000030112

NAME LIST --
INDEX TO THE GENERAL FILE, 1883-1950

NAME

TATE, J.M. JR,

TATE, JOHN M. (SEWICKLEY)

TENER, MRS. GEORGE (SEWICKLEY)

THAW, MRS, WILLIAM (SEWICKLEY)

THEFT OF HISTORIC DOCUMENTS & ARTIFACTS
TRUMAN, PRES. HARRY S.

TRYON, LOUISA R.

UMBSTATTER, MRS, J.E. (EDGEWORTH)
UNITED TRACTION CO.

VAN HORN, MRS, HATTIE STOFFEL

VAN KLUCK, MRS, CHESTER M, (SEWICKLEY)
VAN METER, J.R..

VEITH, REV. LORAN W.

VOORHIS, MRS. H.N. (SEWICKLEY)
VREELAND, ESTHER F.

WALKER, CLARA RYE

WALKER, MRS. WILLIAM (SHIELDS)

WATSON, DAVID THOMPSON (HIST. SKETCH)
WATSON, HON. D.T,

WESTERN PENNSYLVANIA EXPOSITION SOCIETY
WILL, CODICILTO JOHN S. DUSS'S
WILLOCK( Lucy (SEWICKLEY)

WOMEN, "RAPPITE"

WOMEN, ROLE OF IN MUSIC

WOODS, GERTRUDE M, (SEWICKLEY)

WORKS PROGRESS ADMINJSTRATION

WRIGHT, G.K. (SEWICKLEY)

ISAT730

+JOHN S, DUSS RECORDS.

i
1§
!
|
|
!

BULK DATE

1930
1922-30
1930
1930
1946
1945
1912-13
1930
1901
1943
1930
1944
1944
1930
1945
1943
1930
1930
1900
1898

" 1942

1930
UNDATED
UNDATED
1930
1936
1930

PACK UNIT

cooo2
C0001
C0001
C0001
€0002
C0001
G000t
C0001
C0002
C0001
C0001
C0001
€0002
C0001
€0001
C0001
C0001
C0001
C0001
c0002
C0001
€0001
C0002
€0002
C0001
€0002
C0001

LOCATION

F0022
FO013
FO013
FO013
FO003
FO005 -
FOO17
FO013
F0009
F0005
F0013
F0O005
F0O019
F0013
F0O005
F0O005
FO013
FOO18
FO017
FO007
FO019
FO013
Fo021
FO018
FO013
F0006
FO013 -
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